Expenditure on Research and Development by Sector, 2008 - 2012

Sector
2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
Total 53.8 68.7 67.4 65.6 72.52
Higher education 16.2 25.1 28.7 26.08 26.61
Research institutions 15.7 17.6 19.8 21.98 21.98
Government departments 21.9 26.0 18.9 17.54 23.93

Expenditure on Research and Development as a Percentage of Gross Domestic

Product, 2008 - 2012

Research and Development/
Gross Domestic Product
Percentage

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

0.03

0.05

0.05

0.04

0.05

Source: NIHERST Survey of S&T Indicators




