Expenditure on Research and Development by Sector, 2008 - 2012

Sector						
	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	
Total	53.8	68.7	67.4	65.6	72.52	
Higher education	16.2	25.1	28.7	26.08	26.61	
Research institutions	15.7	17.6	19.8	21.98	21.98	
Government departments	21.9	26.0	18.9	17.54	23.93	

Expenditure on Research and Development as a Percentage of Gross Domestic Product, 2008 - 2012

Research and Development/	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012
Gross Domestic Product					
Percentage	0.03	0.05	0.05	0.04	0.05

Source: NIHERST Survey of S&T Indicators